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Reference # Province/State No Objection |Publication / [Bid Opening |Evaluation of [No Objection to |Contract Total days of |End of Comment
escription Documents [Invitation Bids Evaluation Signature Process Contract
Report Date (between Bid |(completed)
Opening and
Contract
Signature
i Date)
y
iMethod: LOC (Local Procurement Policy)
EConstruct of View Tower (For elephant SRCWP-20-LOC-O- Mechi Zone 02/03/15 05/03/15 08/03/15 10/03/15 12/03/15 14/03/15 |6 22/05/15
icontrol) SRCWP/NTNC/SHO/110
! Expected Add Comment
i. Post Review
Method: NCB (National Competitive Bidding)
Renovation of Building in Chitwan National |SRCWP-1-NCB-O- Bagmati Zone N/A 27/03/15 26/04/15 03/05/15 N/A 18/05/15 |22 18/05/15
Park SRCWP/NTNC/W/NCB/01
Stock pile management Expected Add Comment
Post Review
Guard post construction at Banke National |SRCWP-3-NCB-O- Bheri Zone N/A 19/02/14 08/04/14 24/04/14 N/A 29/04/14 |21 15/07/15 Re-estimation of
Park -4 Nos. SRCWP/NTNC/W/NCB/109 dates
3 19/02/2015
X 01:46
ég Ongoing Activity
) Post Review Add Comment
: ahadev Khola Water Management and SRCWP-4-NCB-0O- Narayani Zone N/A 26/02/15 28/03/15 04/04/15 N/A 19/04/15 |22 15/07/15
SHwater supply scheme at Parsa Wildlife serve |SRCWP/NTNC/W/NCB/108
8 Expected Add Comment
_‘é Post Review
A
Xategory Goods: Activities ShowHide
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a No Objection to |Contract End of
No Objection |Publication / Evaluation of |Evaluation Signature | Total days of |Contract
Description Reference # Province/State Documents |Invitation Bid Opening |[Bids Report Date Process (Completed) |Comment
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Contract
! Signature
i Date)
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Method: NCB (National Competitive Bidding)

Motorcycle- 2 Units (150 cc or above)

SRCWP-7-NCB-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/NCB/19
Expected

Post Review

Bagmati Zone

06/03/15

05/04/15

12/04/15

19/04/15

26/04/15

03/05/15

21

03/05/15

Add Comment

Method: SH (Shopping)

Desktop Computer with accessories- 2 pcs

SRCWP-9-CP-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/20

Expected
Post Review

Bagmati Zone

N/A

09/03/15

16/03/15

19/03/15

N/A

26/03/15

10

30/03/15

Add Comment

Laptop Computer- 1 unit

SRCWP-10-CP-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/21

Expected
Post Review

Dhawalagiri Zone

N/A

03/02/15

10/02/15

13/02/15

N/A

20/02/15

10

10/03/15

Add Comment

GPS- 2 Pcs

SRCWP-11-CP-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/22

Expected
Post Review

Bagmati Zone

09/03/15

10/03/15

16/03/15

23/03/15

28/03/15

28/03/15

12

08/04/15

Add Comment

Camera- 2 pc.

Jhapa DFO and Kathmandu DFO Il Project

SRCWP-12-CP-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/23

Expected

Post Review

Bagmati Zone

06/03/15

13/03/15

16/03/15

21/03/15

26/03/15

26/03/15

10

26/03/15

Add Comment

Office Furniture ( Chair, Table, etc)

SRCWP-13-CP-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/SH/24
Expected

Post Review

Bagmati Zone

12/09/14

12/09/14

19/09/14

26/09/14

29/09/14

23/10/14

34

15/10/15

Add Comment

Furniture set for the SAWEN Meeting hall

SRCWP-14-CP-B-
Expected
Post Review

Bagmati Zone

N/A

02/04/15

09/04/15

12/04/15

N/A

19/04/15

10

19/04/15

Add Comment

Motorcycle 2 Nos for Jhapa HEC Program

SRCWP-18-CP-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/34

Expected
Post Review

Mechi Zone

N/A

13/01/15

20/01/15

23/01/15

N/A

30/01/15

10

10/03/15

Add Comment

Water Tank with Pressure Machine-1 Unit
Fire Fitting

SRCWP-19-CP-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/SQ/108
Expected

Post Review

Mahakali Zone

15/03/15

22/03/15

29/03/15

05/04/15

12/04/15

12/04/15

14

21/07/15

Add Comment

Laptop computer

SRCWP-39-CP-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/37

Expected
Post Review

Mechi Zone

N/A

25/03/15

01/04/15

04/04/15

N/A

11/04/15

10

11/04/15

Add Comment

Method: DC (Direct contracting)

Dart Gun and blow pipe for the problem
animal capture

SRCWP-15-CD-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/31
Expected

Post Review

Bagmati Zone

05/03/15

16/03/15

07/04/15

14/04/15

21/04/15

22/04/15

15

15/07/15

Add Comment

Anesthetic and Antidote for problem animal
capture

SRCWP-16-CD-B-
SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/32
Expected

Bagmati Zone

15/03/15

20/03/15

27/03/15

03/04/15

10/04/15

10/04/15

14

15/07/15

Add Comment




Post Review

Method: DC (Direct contracting)

Vaccination for animal caretaker SRCWP-17-CD-B- Bagmati Zone 08/03/15 13/03/15 18/03/15 25/03/15 30/03/15 30/03/15 |12 23/06/15
SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/33
Expected Add Comment
Post Review
Printing for SAWAN annual report and SRCWP-38-CD-B- Bagmati Zone N/A 24/03/15 31/03/15 03/04/15 N/A 10/04/15 |10 10/04/15 Update Internal
newsletters 4 times SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/37 ID
(SRCWP/NTNC/G
/DC/37)
Expected Add Comment
Post Review
Method: ICB (International Competitive
Vehicle (equipped Ambulance)- 1 Unit SRCWP-6-LPI-B- Bagmati Zone N/A 05/03/15 19/04/15 26/04/15 N/A 03/05/15 |14 03/05/15
SRCWP/NTNC/G/NCB/35
Expected Add Comment
Post Review

nature, extent and major causes of human-

SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/33

Expected
Post Review

Complete set for Solar fencing in Jhapa SRCWP-5-CD-B- Bagmati Zone 14/01/15 10/02/15 23/02/15 18/09/15 Update on the
including cost for solar panel, energizer, SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/13 Prior Review
Expected Add Comment
Prior Review
Category Consultants - Individuals: Activities ShowHide
Contract
No Objection| Signature Total days of | End Date of
Description Reference # Province/State to the TOR Date Process Activity Comment
Method: ()
Programme Assistants to facilitate the SRCWP-25--Cl- Bagmati Zone 16/10/13 30/10/13 18/11/15 Add Comment
Expected
Post Review
Expert on Wildlife Crime Database SRCWP-26--Cl- Bagmati Zone 02/01/13 10/01/13 16/04/15 Add Comment
Expected
Post Review
Hiring an Electric Engineer to develop the SRCWP-31--Cl-: Bagmati Zone 07/05/14 15/05/14 15/07/15 Add Comment
detail layout, Bidding Document and SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/28)
Expected
Post Review
Hiring an Individual consultant to upgrade SRCWP-32--CI- Bagmati Zone 07/01/15 14/01/15 25/02/16 Add Comment
Expected
Post Review
Hiring an Individual consultant to edit and SRCWP-33--Cl- Bagmati Zone 08/09/14 08/09/14 25/03/15 Add Comment
Expected
Post Review
Hiring an individual Consultant to study on  |SRCWP-34--Cl- Bagmati Zone 02/03/15 09/03/15 15/07/15 Add Comment



Hiring an individual Consultant to study on  |SRCWP-35--Cl- Bagmati Zone 01/03/15 10/03/15 15/07/15 Add Comment
status, behaviour and mapping the SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/34)
Expected
Post Review
Hiring an individual Consultant to study the |SRCWP-36--Cl- Bagmati Zone 02/04/15 16/04/15 29/10/15 Add Comment
Carrying capacity of the Shivapury Nagarjun |SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/35)
Expected
Post Review
Individual consultant for the position for SRCWP-40--Cl- Bagmati Zone 03/12/13 01/01/14 31/12/15 Re-estimation of
SAWAN Environment Officer SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/08 dates
23/02/2015
02:31
Expected Add Comment
Post Review
Method: IND (Individual Consultants - IND)
Individual Consultant for preparing SRCWP-21-IND-CI- Bagmati Zone 03/02/14 03/02/14 17/07/15 Add Comment
design/drawing/cost estimate/supervision |SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/03)
for the maintenance of the building in
Expected
Post Review
Expert to develop a road map in order to SRCWP-27-IND-CI- Bagmati Zone 08/05/14 20/05/14 18/06/15 Add Comment
institutionalize SAWEN, WCCB and NTCC: 1 |SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/23
Expected
Post Review
Individual Consultant for the position of SRCWP-41-IND-CI- Bagmati Zone 01/01/14 01/01/14 30/12/16 Add Comment
Expected
Post Review
Method: SSS (Selection based on a single
Individual Consultant to Develop Fire SRCWP-22-SSF-CI- Bagmati Zone 27/02/15 02/03/15 16/07/15 Add Comment
Management Strategy - 1 No. SRCWP/NTNC/S/SSS/15)
Expected
Post Review
Method: IC (Selection of Individual
Individual Consultant to facilitate the field SRCWP-23-IC-CI- Mechi Zone 06/02/13 14/02/13 23/09/16 Add Comment
survey and community mobilization for the |SRCWP/NTNC/S/SSS/18
Expected
Post Review
Programme Consultants to facilitate the SRCWP-24-IC-CI-: Bagmati Zone 09/09/13 26/09/13 30/12/15 Add Comment
smooth implementation of the Window 2 SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/19
Expected
Post Review
Expert to develop a road map in order to SRCWP-28-IC-CI- Bagmati Zone 01/01/14 08/01/14 28/07/15 Add Comment
institutionalize SAWEN, WCCB and NTCC: 1 |SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/23)
Expected
Post Review
Expert to study the impact of Establishment |SRCWP-29-IC-CI- Bagmati Zone 09/03/15 17/03/15 26/11/15 Add Comment

of Solar Fencing in the movement and

SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/24
Expected




Post Review

Knowledge Management and Monitoring
Expert- 1 No

SRCWP-30-IC-CI-
SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/26
Expected

Post Review

Bagmati Zone

02/03/15

02/03/15

15/07/15

Add Comment

Hiring an individual Consultant to study
Koshi to Tappu Wildlife Varese Management

SRCWP-37-IC-CI-
SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/35)

Expected
Post Review

Bagmati Zone

06/01/15

13/02/15

29/05/15

Add Comment




