

Public Disclosure Authorized

Project name: Strengthening Regional Cooperation for Wildlife Protection in Asia Project
 Loan: H6660
 Procurement Plan Version: 2014-1
 Status: Approved
 Date of Last Change of Status: 27/02/2015

New Activities
Modified Activities
Canceled Activities
Activities without Modification

Category Works: Activities [ShowHide](#)

Description	Reference #	Province/State	No Objection Documents	Publication / Invitation	Bid Opening	Evaluation of Bids	No Objection to Evaluation Report	Contract Signature Date	Total days of Process (between Bid Opening and Contract Signature Date)	End of Contract (Completed)	Comment
-------------	-------------	----------------	------------------------	--------------------------	-------------	--------------------	-----------------------------------	-------------------------	---	-----------------------------	---------

P.P. - Executing Agency: 2014-1-NATIO -

Method: LOC (Local Procurement Policy)

Construct of View Tower (For elephant control)	SRCWP-20-LOC-O-SRCWP/NTNC/SHO/110 Expected Post Review	Mechi Zone	02/03/15	05/03/15	08/03/15	10/03/15	12/03/15	14/03/15	6	22/05/15	Add Comment

P.P. - Executing Agency: 2014-1-NATIO -

Method: NCB (National Competitive Bidding)

Renovation of Building in Chitwan National Park <i>Stock pile management</i>	SRCWP-1-NCB-O-SRCWP/NTNC/W/NCB/01 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	N/A	27/03/15	26/04/15	03/05/15	N/A	18/05/15	22	18/05/15	Add Comment

Guard post construction at Banke National Park -4 Nos.	SRCWP-3-NCB-O-SRCWP/NTNC/W/NCB/109 Ongoing Activity Post Review	Bheri Zone	N/A	19/02/14	08/04/14	24/04/14	N/A	29/04/14	21	15/07/15	Re-estimation of dates 19/02/2015 01:46

Mahadev Khola Water Management and water supply scheme at Parsa Wildlife serve	SRCWP-4-NCB-O-SRCWP/NTNC/W/NCB/108 Expected Post Review	Narayani Zone	N/A	26/02/15	28/03/15	04/04/15	N/A	19/04/15	22	15/07/15	Add Comment

Category Goods: Activities [ShowHide](#)

Description	Reference #	Province/State	No Objection Documents	Publication / Invitation	Bid Opening	Evaluation of Bids	No Objection to Evaluation Report	Contract Signature Date	Total days of Process (between Bid Opening and Contract Signature Date)	End of Contract (Completed)	Comment
-------------	-------------	----------------	------------------------	--------------------------	-------------	--------------------	-----------------------------------	-------------------------	---	-----------------------------	---------

P.P. - Executing Agency: 2014-1-NATIO -

Public Disclosure Authorized

Method: NCB (National Competitive Bidding)											
Motorcycle- 2 Units (150 cc or above)	SRCWP-7-NCB-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/NCB/19 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	06/03/15	05/04/15	12/04/15	19/04/15	26/04/15	03/05/15	21	03/05/15	Add Comment
Method: SH (Shopping)											
Desktop Computer with accessories- 2 pcs	SRCWP-9-CP-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/20 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	N/A	09/03/15	16/03/15	19/03/15	N/A	26/03/15	10	30/03/15	Add Comment
Laptop Computer- 1 unit	SRCWP-10-CP-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/21 Expected Post Review	Dhawalagiri Zone	N/A	03/02/15	10/02/15	13/02/15	N/A	20/02/15	10	10/03/15	Add Comment
GPS- 2 Pcs	SRCWP-11-CP-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/22 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	09/03/15	10/03/15	16/03/15	23/03/15	28/03/15	28/03/15	12	08/04/15	Add Comment
Camera- 2 pc. <i>Jhapa DFO and Kathmandu DFO II Project</i>	SRCWP-12-CP-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/23 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	06/03/15	13/03/15	16/03/15	21/03/15	26/03/15	26/03/15	10	26/03/15	Add Comment
Office Furniture (Chair , Table, etc)	SRCWP-13-CP-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/SH/24 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	12/09/14	12/09/14	19/09/14	26/09/14	29/09/14	23/10/14	34	15/10/15	Add Comment
Furniture set for the SAWEN Meeting hall	SRCWP-14-CP-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/SH/24 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	N/A	02/04/15	09/04/15	12/04/15	N/A	19/04/15	10	19/04/15	Add Comment
Motorcycle 2 Nos for Jhapa HEC Program	SRCWP-18-CP-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/34 Expected Post Review	Mechi Zone	N/A	13/01/15	20/01/15	23/01/15	N/A	30/01/15	10	10/03/15	Add Comment
Water Tank with Pressure Machine-1 Unit Fire Fitting	SRCWP-19-CP-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/SQ/108 Expected Post Review	Mahakali Zone	15/03/15	22/03/15	29/03/15	05/04/15	12/04/15	12/04/15	14	21/07/15	Add Comment
Laptop computer	SRCWP-39-CP-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/SHO/37 Expected Post Review	Mechi Zone	N/A	25/03/15	01/04/15	04/04/15	N/A	11/04/15	10	11/04/15	Add Comment
Method: DC (Direct contracting)											
Dart Gun and blow pipe for the problem animal capture	SRCWP-15-CD-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/31 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	05/03/15	16/03/15	07/04/15	14/04/15	21/04/15	22/04/15	15	15/07/15	Add Comment
Anesthetic and Antidote for problem animal capture	SRCWP-16-CD-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/32 Expected	Bagmati Zone	15/03/15	20/03/15	27/03/15	03/04/15	10/04/15	10/04/15	14	15/07/15	Add Comment

	Post Review											
Vaccination for animal caretaker	SRCWP-17-CD-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/33 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	08/03/15	13/03/15	18/03/15	25/03/15	30/03/15	30/03/15	12	23/06/15	Add Comment	
Printing for SAWAN annual report and newsletters 4 times	SRCWP-38-CD-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/37 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	N/A	24/03/15	31/03/15	03/04/15	N/A	10/04/15	10	10/04/15	Update Internal ID (SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/37) Add Comment	
Method: ICB (International Competitive)												
Vehicle (equipped Ambulance)- 1 Unit	SRCWP-6-LPI-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/NCB/35 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	N/A	05/03/15	19/04/15	26/04/15	N/A	03/05/15	14	03/05/15	Add Comment	
P.P. - Executing Agency: 2014-1-NATIO -												
Method: DC (Direct contracting)												
Complete set for Solar fencing in Jhapa including cost for solar panel, energizer,	SRCWP-5-CD-B-SRCWP/NTNC/G/DC/13 Expected Prior Review	Bagmati Zone	14/01/15				10/02/15	23/02/15		18/09/15	Update on the Prior Review Add Comment	

Category Consultants - Individuals: Activities [ShowHide](#)

Description	Reference #	Province/State	No Objection to the TOR	Contract Signature Date	Total days of Process	End Date of Activity	Comment
P.P. - Executing Agency: 2014-1-NATIO -							
Method: ()							
Programme Assistants to facilitate the	SRCWP-25--CI- Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	16/10/13	30/10/13		18/11/15	Add Comment
Expert on Wildlife Crime Database	SRCWP-26--CI- Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	02/01/13	10/01/13		16/04/15	Add Comment
Hiring an Electric Engineer to develop the detail layout, Bidding Document and	SRCWP-31--CI- SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/28 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	07/05/14	15/05/14		15/07/15	Add Comment
Hiring an Individual consultant to upgrade	SRCWP-32--CI- Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	07/01/15	14/01/15		25/02/16	Add Comment
Hiring an Individual consultant to edit and	SRCWP-33--CI- Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	08/09/14	08/09/14		25/03/15	Add Comment
Hiring an individual Consultant to study on nature, extent and major causes of human-	SRCWP-34--CI- SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/33 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	02/03/15	09/03/15		15/07/15	Add Comment

Hiring an individual Consultant to study on status, behaviour and mapping the	SRCWP-35--CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/34 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	01/03/15	10/03/15		15/07/15	Add Comment
Hiring an individual Consultant to study the Carrying capacity of the Shivapury Nagarjun	SRCWP-36--CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/35 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	02/04/15	16/04/15		29/10/15	Add Comment
Individual consultant for the position for SAWAN Environment Officer	SRCWP-40--CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/08 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	03/12/13	01/01/14		31/12/15	Re-estimation of dates 23/02/2015 02:31 Add Comment
Method: IND (Individual Consultants - IND)							
Individual Consultant for preparing design/drawing/cost estimate/supervision for the maintenance of the building in	SRCWP-21-IND-CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/03 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	03/02/14	03/02/14		17/07/15	Add Comment
Expert to develop a road map in order to institutionalize SAWEN, WCCB and NTCC: 1	SRCWP-27-IND-CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/23 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	08/05/14	20/05/14		18/06/15	Add Comment
Individual Consultant for the position of	SRCWP-41-IND-CI- Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	01/01/14	01/01/14		30/12/16	Add Comment
Method: SSS (Selection based on a single							
Individual Consultant to Develop Fire Management Strategy - 1 No.	SRCWP-22-SSF-CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/SSS/15 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	27/02/15	02/03/15		16/07/15	Add Comment
Method: IC (Selection of Individual							
Individual Consultant to facilitate the field survey and community mobilization for the	SRCWP-23-IC-CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/SSS/18 Expected Post Review	Mechi Zone	06/02/13	14/02/13		23/09/16	Add Comment
Programme Consultants to facilitate the smooth implementation of the Window 2	SRCWP-24-IC-CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/19 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	09/09/13	26/09/13		30/12/15	Add Comment
Expert to develop a road map in order to institutionalize SAWEN, WCCB and NTCC: 1	SRCWP-28-IC-CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/23 Expected Post Review	Bagmati Zone	01/01/14	08/01/14		28/07/15	Add Comment
Expert to study the impact of Establishment of Solar Fencing in the movement and	SRCWP-29-IC-CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/24 Expected	Bagmati Zone	09/03/15	17/03/15		26/11/15	Add Comment

	Post Review						
Knowledge Management and Monitoring Expert- 1 No	SRCWP-30-IC-CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/26	Bagmati Zone	02/03/15	02/03/15		15/07/15	Add Comment
	Expected						
	Post Review						
Hiring an individual Consultant to study Koshi to Tappu Wildlife Varese Management	SRCWP-37-IC-CI-SRCWP/NTNC/S/IND/35	Bagmati Zone	06/01/15	13/02/15		29/05/15	Add Comment
	Expected						
	Post Review						